

The Harrods Tuck Box



HARRODS Belgian Milk Chocolate Coins (80g e)	HARRODS Mini Milk Chocolate Gold Bar (100g)	HARRODS Milk Chocolate Caramelised Biscuit Bar (85g e)	HARRODS Malt Ball Mix (125g e)
HARRODS Cocoa-Dusted Almonds (90g e)	HARRODS Chocolate-Coated Raspberries (90g e)	HARRODS Small Gift Box	

For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

CONFECTIONERY (6)

Belgian Milk Chocolate Coins (80g e)

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (**milk**), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 14% minimum.

May contain traces of nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Chocolate from Belgium. Packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2167KJ
Energy (Kcal):	517Kcal
Fat:	26.8g
of which saturates:	16.1g
Carbohydrates:	61.5g
Of which sugars:	60.4g
Protein:	5.6g
Salt:	0.26g

Mini Milk Chocolate Gold Bar (100g)

Milk chocolate (85%) [sugar, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring], **almonds**, honey, glucose syrup, **egg** white.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of other nuts and gluten

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 32% minimum and milk solids 31% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Belgium for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2250KJ
Energy (Kcal):	539Kcal
Fat:	32.3g
of which saturates:	23.4g
Carbohydrates:	52.0g
Of which sugars:	49.8g
Protein:	8.9g
Salt:	<0.01g

Milk Chocolate Caramelised Biscuit Bar (85g e)

Milk chocolate (92%) [sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring], biscuit pieces (8%) [**wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed oil, palm oil*), sugar sryup, **soya** flour, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate; salt, cinnamon].

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa and palm oil.

May contain traces of nuts and other cereals containing gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% minimum and milk solids 20%.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produce in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2324KJ
Energy (Kcal):	555Kcal
Fat:	34.0g
of which saturates:	20.8g
Carbohydrates:	52.7g
Of which sugars:	49.0g
Protein:	6.8g
Salt:	0.22g

Malt Ball Mix (125g e)

Sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-**milk** powder, cereal balls (14%) [corn flour, rice flour, sugar, **wheat** flour, **wheat** starch, fat reduced cocoa powder, dextrose, **barley** malt extract, salt], cocoa mass*, glazing agent: shellac; thickening agent: gum arabic; whey powder (**milk**), butter (**milk**), skimmed-**milk** powder, glucose syrup, caramelised sugar syrup, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of other cereals containing gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 50% minimum. White chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 21% minimum.

Suitable for those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2205KJ
Energy (Kcal):	528Kcal
Fat:	28.5g
of which saturates:	18.3g
Carbohydrates:	55.0g
Of which sugars:	45.4g
Protein:	7.1g
Salt:	0.29g

Cocoa Dusted Almonds (90g e)

Sugar, roasted **almonds** (18%), cocoa butter*, cream powder (**milk**), cocoa mass*, whole-**milk** powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder (2%), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, skimmed-**milk** powder.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of other nuts and gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2294KJ
Energy (Kcal):	551Kcal
Fat:	35.3g
of which saturates:	17.7 g
Carbohydrates:	44.1g
Of which sugars:	41.5g
Protein:	11.8g
Salt:	0.13g

Chocolate Coated Raspberries (90g e)

Sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa mass*, freeze-dried raspberries (8%), skimmed-**milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, glazing agent: shellac; glucose syrup, thickening agent: gum arabic.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of tree nuts and gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.

Suitable for those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2235KJ
Energy (Kcal):	536Kcal
Fat:	31.4g
of which saturates:	19.8g
Carbohydrates:	53.4g
Of which sugars:	53.4g
Protein:	6.8g
Salt:	0.11g